FEE STRUCTURE

We try to keep the fees reasonable and have opted into the Child Care Fee Reduction Initiative BC Govt. Program.

\$468/month is Actual Fee.
With Childcare Fee Reduction applied:

➤ \$334/month for Kindergarten.

➤ \$410.50/month for Grades 1-5.

This includes \$30/month for the Bus.

\$40/day Professional

Development Days

\$180 Spring Camp1 week

\$8/hour Early Dismissals

before 2:30 pm

\$30/every 15min. Late Pickup Fee

after 5:30 pm

\$40/every 15 min. Late Pickup Fee after

5:30 pm if more than

 $twice\ in\ 30\ days$

\$20 Late Payment

Charge

Monthly Fee and/ or Monthly Program

Fees after 30 days

\$8 No notice for

absent child

\$25 NSF Cheques

A maximum total of 20 children can be registered in our program.

Registration Fee: \$100 (this will be credited to your first month's fees if you do not withdraw). Non-refundable unless we cannot offer you a space.



2121 Cedar Hill Cross Road Victoria, BC V8P 2R6 emmanuelvictoria.ca Phone: 250-592-2418 Fax: 250-592-4646



Contact:

Yvonne Rush Child Care Manager Emmanuel Baptist Church afterschool@emmanuelvictoria.ca 250-598-0573

Emmanuel After School 2024-2025

Kindergarten - Grade 5



Emmanuel Baptist Church operates a Licensed After School program.

We offer After School Care only.

Emmanuel has offered Child Care for over 45 years and is committed to the children of our community.

Website: www.emmanuelvictoria.ca

Click on Child Care tab

PROGRAM OFFERED

Emmanuel After School runs Monday to Friday, 2:30 to 5:30 pm. We provide bus service to two public schools, Frank Hobbs and Campus View Elementary.

We also offer care on Early Dismissal Days, Professional Development Days and one week during Spring Break.

FOCUS OF OUR PROGRAM

We offer a Christian values-based program, to nurture children in kindness, forgiveness, compassion, service, caring, love, mercy, grace and care for God's world.

Each month we will have a theme (for example):

September: Friendship

October: Thanksgiving

November: Service & Helping Others

December: Christmas

DAILY SCHEDULE

Each day the children are picked up from school.

After snack time, one hour of physical activity is planned. We have a playground plus a gym for a variety of recreational activities.

We border on the Henderson Chip Trail leading to Henderson Park with a full playground and field. The children will enjoy the great outdoors as much as possible.

In addition, there are a variety of choices to participate in: crafts, reading, board games, lego, etc.

Parents, please note, we do not allow any electronic devices to be used during the After School program, to encourage social interaction and physical activity.

OUTINGS

We will also be going on outings on Professional Development Days. Emmanuel has a small bus and will be able to provide transportation to and from destinations. We will always notify the parents in advance when an outing is scheduled.

Emmanuel Church offers a few Day Camps in the summer from 9:00 am to 3:00 pm. Please contact office@emmanuelvictoria.ca



